
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001039-2025 

Contract

SPEN TELECOMS 2023 - OPERATIONAL TELECOMS
PROJECTS AND OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE,
SPEN TELECOMS 2023 - CIVILS, SPEN TELECOMS 2023 -
NETWORK OPERATIONS CENTRE

SP POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001039
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031c22  
Published 13 January 2025, 2:23pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SP POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED

320 St Vincents Street

GLASGOW

G25AD

Contact

Robert Brown

Email

rbrown2@scottishpower.com

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001039-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001039-2025
mailto:rbrown2@scottishpower.com


Page 2 to 13

+44 7350423485

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

SC215841

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.spenergynetworks.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.scottishpower.com

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

http://www.spenergynetworks.co.uk
http://www.scottishpower.com


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SPEN TELECOMS 2023 - OPERATIONAL TELECOMS PROJECTS AND OPERATIONS
AND MAINTENANCE, SPEN TELECOMS 2023 - CIVILS, SPEN TELECOMS 2023 -
NETWORK OPERATIONS CENTRE

Reference number

WS1670928484 / WS1679950320 /WS1679919090

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50332000 - Telecommunications-infrastructure maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of telecoms services and associated activities across Distribution and
Transmission networks to: (i) meet SPEN operational and installation requirements; and
(ii) support the transformation project of telecoms management and delivery within SPEN.
The materials included (? 30% of the amount) are mainly MPLS equipment, digital
multiplexers, FO cables, rectifiers, etc. The contraction is divided in 3 scopes:

•OTNOM North/South(2 lots) (Operational Telecom Projects; Network Operations &
Maintenance): Capital programme for network growth, and fault response, repair and
maintenance.

•NOC: service desk, end-to-end fault management, network monitoring and fault
troubleshooting/resolution.

•Civils North/South(2 lots): installation and commissioning of fiber and pilot cables,
chamber repair and routine maintenance of cable network.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 13

II.2.1) Title

SPEN TELECOMS 2023 - OPERATIONAL TELECOMS PROJECTS AND OPERATIONS
AND MAINTENANCE - North

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50332000 - Telecommunications-infrastructure maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Capital programme for network growth, and fault response, repair and maintenance.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The duration of the award is 4 years with the option of a 1 year extension

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Operational Telecom Projects; Network Operations & Maintenance - South

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 13

50332000 - Telecommunications-infrastructure maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Capital programme for network growth, and fault response, repair and maintenance.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The duration of the award is 4 years with the option of a 1 year extension

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Civils - North

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50332000 - Telecommunications-infrastructure maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

installation and commissioning of fiber and pilot cables, chamber repair and routine



Page 6 to 13

maintenance of cable network.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The duration of the award is 4 years with the option of a 1 year extension

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Civils - South

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50332000 - Telecommunications-infrastructure maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

installation and commissioning of fiber and pilot cables, chamber repair and routine
maintenance of cable network.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes



Page 7 to 13

Description of options

The duration of the award is 4 years with the option of a 1 year extension

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Networks Operations Centre(NOC)

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50332000 - Telecommunications-infrastructure maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

service desk, end-to-end fault management, network monitoring and fault
troubleshooting/resolution.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The duration of the award is 4 years with the option of a 1 year extension



Page 8 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-005510

Section V. Award of contract

Title

OTNOM North

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 December 2024

/Notice/005510-2022


Page 9 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Title

OTNOM South

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WHP Telecoms Limited

Warrington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03601208

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 10 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Civils North

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

C-Plan Telecommunications Limited

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

SC214780

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 11 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Civils South

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OCU Utility Services Limited

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02916906

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 12 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Network Operations Centre

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Capita Business Services Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02299747

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T04:28:49+0100
	TCPDF




